FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

11-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



	1.		
29	113	15	96

29/131596 R	PATENTS ONLY
	PATENTS ONLY rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jacques Tarento	10/3/00
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) PenPool Internation	receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Unit 3, Steadfast	Separate document from
Address (line 2) 239 Magill Road	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Marylands	South Australia 5069 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
70.34707	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
8/2000 GTON11 00000038 29131596 C:581 40.00 OP	
(

primation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9661-9627), Washington, D.C. 20503, Se Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0697

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/98 OMS 0881-0027		Page 2	U.S. Dep Patent ar	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber 609–924–	3773	
NameR	ichard C. Woodbridge,	Ecquire			
Address (line 1) Wo	odbridge & Associates	. P.C.		A	
Address (line 2) P.	O. Box 592			N CO	
Address (line 3) Pri	nceton, New Jersey	08542-0592		23	
Address (line 4)					
	er the total number of pag luding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyanc	e document	4	
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if additional nu	mbers attached	
· ·		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)			
Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s	a) }	
		,			
If this document is believes	ng filed together with a new Pak	ent Application, enter the date the pet	ent application	10/25/00	
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
only If a	CT application number U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PC		
Number of Prop	verties	number of properties involved	1. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of F Deposit Acc	ount `	٠			
(Enter for pays	nent by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 23-3040		
		Authorization to charge additions	el fees: Yes X] No	
Statement and	Signature				
	opy is a true copy of the	nilef, the foregoing information original document. Charges to			
Richard	C. Woodbridge, Esquire	e found (Ve down	2 Oct.	25 2000	
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	<i>y</i>	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jacques Tarento

a citizen of: Australia

residing at: Unit 3, Steadfast House, 239 Magill Road, Maylands, 5069, South Australia,

Australia

have invented certain new and useful improvements in A COMBINATION WRITING INSTRUMENT AND MINIATURE MECHANICAL CUE

for which I have executed an Application for Design in the United States and

WHEREAS, PenPool International Pty Ltd

of: Unit 3, Steadfast House, 239 Magill Road, Maylands, 5069, South Australia, Australia

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said

Jacques Tarento

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

PenPool International Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under this said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all applications for Design of the United States which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Design of the United States, and all Design which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Designs on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all Design for said improvements to the said

PenPool International Pty Ltd

.../2

PATENT REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0699 2

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

PenPool International Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

PenPool International Pty Ltd

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Design Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature

Date: 31 Oct ED

eques rureme

PATENT RECORDED: 10/25/2000 REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0700